
VIII. Handwerk 183

nach Handwerkszweigen und Bezirken 1973
Stand 31. Dezember

Leistung

zirken

Gera

triebe

28
46
16

793
321

22
2

225
166
703

34
89
38

422
354
29
40

166
509
811
438

4 907

stung1)

Mark

5 988 
2 958 
2 167 

72 132 
39 814 

2 223 
240

39 808
9 570

40 187 
1247
4 866 
1062
5 067 

12 330
2 951 
5 090 

84 302 
64 786 
71 412
10 886

436 809

Halle
Karl-Marx-

Stad t Leipzig Magdeburg
Neu­

brandenburg Potsdam Rostock Schwerin

68 89 99 39 20 48 17 19 23
62 104 44 41 23 53 21 20 34
21 58 24 10 8 19 4 4 12

1 078 2 359 1 506 944 308 1001 338 448 831
454 844 560 423 149 439 154 240 183

25 32 42 23 14 16 7 12 6
18 6 6 1 10 3 1 2 5

432 824 531 385 124 330 183 114 97
341 526 408 301 97 258 156 120 112
910 2 488 916 989 305 739 381 337 735

33 133 79 26 4 13 10 7 23
170 215 217 133 40 86 81 52 76

96 423 134 60 13 47 48 19 82
718 1 425 624 610 213 432 279 308 419
800 1 248 723 661 264 445 314 278 376

12 30 18 6 1 7 3 2 170
46 297 29 68 33 51 19 40 21

252 592 273 88 48 181 87 112 92
1 376 2 016 990 1 012 226 638 313 272 553

628 2 341 1 471 717 307 916 320 366 431
1 130 1 904 1 061 1 075 275 887 396 386 343

8173 17 072 9147 7165 2 309 6151 2 970 2 904 4 430

9 214 15 315 16 621 6 296 3 336 7 460 2 556 3 948 4 576
4 608 7 333 3 765 4 508 1 898 5 139 2 142 1996 3 089
1 087 7 069 3 236 1 026 477 1817 216 363 312

95 718 255 763 125 453 86 084 29 298 99 683 39 139 36 453 63 066
52 166 100 736 50 367 38 880 15 207 45 196 15155 24 202 14 746

2 518 4 159 4 665 2 233 1 124 2 104 675 745 514
1 638 584 721 79 956 563 154 177 974

54 108 125 785 70 277 48 746 17 653 43 225 26 525 14 902 10 692
20 357 25 823 22 215 15 793 4 135 14 609 8 140 5 402 5 668
46 689 147 955 46 851 58 269 17 655 46 813 23 055 18 746 34 339

2 500 10 491 5 079 1 049 774 905 350 388 1 032
10 693 13 051 14 940 8 301 1 622 3 846 4 830 2 999 4 220

2 983 16 906 6 553 1 443 260 1601 1 296 356 3 002
7 472 23 445 6 117 4 968 1 133 3 531 2 892 2 282 2 471

20 580 38 701 24 581 15 826 5 798 11667 7 356 6 688 8 900
542 2 058 1498 425 29. 404 45 289 8 676
521 23 943 418 1 415 101 593 44 107 354

135 763 264 399 144 508 58 004 35 886 145 899 87 808 61 684 52 091
147 713 272 125 129 428 117 446 32 662 103 474 55 174 40 168 67 370
52 320 209 724 126 854 55 654 24 328 89 469 25 079 22 562 25 913
27 113 53 019 32 694 26 034 8 048 28 665 12 196 10 448 7 592

639 981 1512 905 781 088 511287 185 093 608 800 298 843 229 781 303 363
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